PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick Sulem	08/31/2010
Thorunn Rafnar	08/31/2010
Frank Geller	09/07/2010
Thorgeir Thorgeirsson	09/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	deCODE Genetics ehf.
Street Address:	Sturlugata 8
City:	Reykjavik
State/Country:	ICELAND
Postal Code:	IS-101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12867680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Allikian
Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30847/45342		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Allikian		

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 025507 FRAME: 0791 D \$40.00 1286768

501380357

source=45342_assign#page1.tif source=45342_assign#page2.tif source=45342_assign#page3.tif source=45342_assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025507 FRAME: 0792

U.S. Patent

Application No:

12/867,680

Filed:

February 16, 2009 (as International Application No. PCT/IS2009/000001)

Title:

SUSCEPTIBILITY VARIANTS FOR LUNG CANCER

For \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to deCODE Genetics ehf., Sturlugata 8, Reykjavík IS-101, ICELAND (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified application for letters patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries including International Application No. PCT/IS2009/000001, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee.

1/3

U.S. Patent

Application No:	12/867,680			
Filed:	February 16, 2009 (as	International .	Application No. PCT/IS200	9/000001)
Title:	SUSCEPTIBILITY V	ARIANTS FC	OR LUNG CANCER	
			euting the preliminary stater ereby agreeing to perform,	- -
			in the United States and in	
			its successors and assigns, v	
			accessors and assigns, to the	
	ters patent may be grante tersigned if this assignment		entirely as the same would	have been held
	or organical in this downship.	on and sare no	id not occir made.	
WITNESS my hand t	his <u>3</u>	day of	August,	2010 .
1)		,	Witnesses:	Λ
1)			Myrdu P	aldure
Name: Patrick	c Sulem	***	Elia ara	M
WITNESS my hand th	nis 37°	day of	August.	2010 .
		V	Witnesses:	

2/3

U.S. Patent Application No:	12/867,680			
Filed:	February 16, 2009 (as International Application No. PCT/IS2009/000001)			
Title:	SUSCEPTIBILITY VARIANTS FOR LUNG CANCER			
WITNESS my band t	7 + h	day of	Sept.	2010 .
WITNESS my hand t	nis	_		Address of the second s
3)	Geller		Witnesses:	note
Name: Frank	Geller		Name: Bjarke	Feenstra
			Hao Zhong Name: Hao	Zhang
WITNESS my hand th	nis 7th	day of	Sept.	2010 .
4)		V	Vitnesses:	
Name: Thorge	eir Thorgeirsson			

3/3

U.S. Patent Application No:	12/867,680			
Filed:	February 16, 2009 (as International Application No. PCT/IS2009/000001)			
Title:	SUSCEPTIBILITY VARIANTS FOR LUNG CANCER			
		day of		, 2010 .
WITNESS my hand th	nis			
3)			Witnesses:	
Name: Frank	Geller	m P PP after After the first of general management.		
			- Company of the Comp	
XVIII VII GG	is 21.		Soplemor	
WITNESS my hand th	7	day of	Jo pacinos,	<u>2010</u> .
4) Notes	hab	٠	Witnesses: Mww.Aelaells	<i>'</i>
Name: Thorge	Thorgeirsson	an execution of photo gargety photos (Add	BOCK	
			<i>₩</i>	

3/3